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bnewconres
B202722 12/21/2020 1424 31 STRobert M Votroubek Owner Construction of a single family residence all to code. $299,324.00096251

Schieler & Rassi Quality Builders, Inc. Contractor $299,324.00

B202754 12/23/2020 3510 15 STAlexander North Owner Construction of shed all to code. Structure must meet zoning 

set backs and requirements of 6' from house and 15' height at 

mid roof point.

$26,100.00101507-29

Alexander North Owner $26,100.00

bremodel
B202565 12/01/2020 9500 14 ST WAmerican Preservation Builders, LLC Contractor Repair all fire damage in W3 to code $36,356.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $36,356.00

B202580 12/02/2020 320 44 STLRC HV LLC Contractor Adding two office spaces in the warehouse all to code. $12,000.00097819

LRC HV LLC Contractor $12,000.00

B202590 12/03/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' draintile, sump pump and discharge for unti B-5 all to 

code.

$4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202591 12/04/2020 2712 38 STRosalie M Broendel Owner Interior remodel and 3 season conversion all to code $11,800.00103314-42

Scott Schoonmaker Owner $11,800.00

B202600 12/04/2020 3717 44 STMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor BOWING WALL REPAIR TO CODE $2,000.00104288

J Evans Owner $2,000.00

B202607 12/07/2020 1414 35 STPOULOS MARK B Owner Kitchen remodel (mostly cosmetic with a 3 new recepticals) 

all to code.

$2,450.00097019

POULOS MARK B Owner $2,450.00

B202609 12/07/2020 1302 34 STJASON P HUTCHISON Owner Install interior draintile and steel columns all to code $7,500.00093511

ACE Renovations QC LLC Contractor $7,500.00

B202611 12/07/2020 1609 25 STIngacio Lopez-Pantoja Owner Replace siding on garage all to code. $3,000.0009729

Lujano Stones LLC Contractor $3,000.00

B202613 12/07/2020 41 HAWTHORNE RDZelnio Construction Contractor Remodel existing wind damaged breezeway all to code $17,000.00103891-33

Eric A Davis Owner $17,000.00

B202625 12/07/2020 517 13 AVECINDY M CLARK Owner New windows, front deck and stairs, water heater, sump 

pump HVAC all to code

$20,100.00097571

Reed Construction Contractor $20,100.00

B202632 12/08/2020 2000 45 STDurham Remodeling & Repair Contractor install new siding on home to code. use fanfold before siding $8,500.00101678

Angie Camlin Owner $8,500.00

B202634 12/08/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor install 73 ft. of drain tile, basin and sump pump to code. For 

unit B-1

$4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202640 12/09/2020 8221 51 ST WGTI Rock Island Partners, LLC Contractor Remodel permit for HVAC changes in Clone room-all to 

code.

$63,956.00114256-1

Hodge Construction Company, Inc Contractor $63,956.00

1



Permit #

1/4/2021

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B202658 12/10/2020 4121-23 7 AVEDekhead Properties, LLC Contractor new siding all to code. $5,500.00092639

Envirobuilds Contractor $5,500.00

4121   7 AVDekhead Properties, LLC Contractor $5,500.00

Envirobuilds Contractor $5,500.00

B202662 12/11/2020 8001 51 ST WMI Construction Contractor Remodel existing restrooms to code. $60,000.0011354-1

PFG Thoms Proester Co Contractor $60,000.00

B202675 12/14/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' waterproofing, sump pump and discharge all to code. C1 $4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202676 12/14/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' waterproofing, sump pump and discharge all to code. C4 $4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202677 12/14/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' waterproofing, sump pump and discharge all to code. C1 $4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202685 12/15/2020 2400 BRITTANY LNIossi Construction Inc. Contractor Remodel kitchen and bathroom with new sheetrock and 

interior doors and trim. To code.

$19,407.0010741-34

The Arc of the Quad Cities Area Contractor $19,407.00

B202690 12/16/2020 2209 3 AVERyan & Associates, Inc. Contractor Remodel restroom to add ADA shower all to code. $27,000.0009579-V

Christian Family Care Center Contractor $27,000.00

B202691 12/16/2020 3103 8 AVELarry L Kanke Owner Replace 22 windows all to code. $7,700.00094810

Landeros & Sons Construction Contractor $7,700.00

B202694 12/16/2020 4100 9 STGROSSMAN JOHN T Owner Remove door and window to replace with a sliding glass 

door all to code.

$800.0010373

GROSSMAN JOHN T Owner $800.00

B202705 12/17/2020 3606 21 AVEYODTS CAROL E Owner installing 12 sq. of siding to code. $6,120.00101812-25

Best Improvement Company Inc. Contractor $6,120.00

B202707 12/17/2020 1504 26 AVEJames F Green Owner Remove and replace siding with vinyl and replacement of 27 

windows all to code.

$31,270.00102693-54

Delveau Construction Contractor $31,270.00

B202710 12/17/2020 2122 25 AVTRINITY MEDICAL CENTER Owner Remodel of nursing room into 3 practice exam rooms and a 

mini-lab all to code.

$292,396.00105014-1

Estes Construction Contractor $292,396.00

B202721 12/21/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' waterproofing, pump and discharge for L-2 all to code. $4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202723 12/21/2020 7100 38 ST WCity of Rock Island Contractor Tower modifications for exisiting monopole all to code. $10,000.0011192-2

Pathwave, Inc. Contractor $10,000.00

7101 38 ST WCity of Rock Island Contractor $10,000.00

Pathwave, Inc. Contractor $10,000.00

B202752 12/23/2020 1810 3 AVEBi-State Masonry, Inc. Contractor Create garage door opening on east side and masonry repairs 

to be completed on east and south exterior wall all to code. 

*Project will completed in phases*

$21,431.00096492
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B202752 12/23/2020 1810 3 AVEJ & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor Create garage door opening on east side and masonry repairs 

to be completed on east and south exterior wall all to code. 

*Project will completed in phases*

$21,431.00096492

B202753 12/23/2020 1928 8 AVEShapri L Davis Owner Remodel of house and according Milani print all to code. $12,700.00096704

Shapri L Davis Owner $12,700.00

B202762 12/28/2020 2506 5 1/2 AVEJulio Barrea-Lopez Owner Replace two doors, drywall and repairing porch with  6x6 

post to land on new pier footings 42" deep x 12" minimum 

all to code.

$2,500.00091120

Julio Barrea-Lopez Owner $2,500.00

B202764 12/28/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' waterproofing, pump and discharge for L-1 all to code. $4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202769 12/28/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' waterproofing, pump and discharge for X-3 all to code. $4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202770 12/28/2020 933 17 STAmber Spurgetis Owner Repair attic framing/floor all to code per structural report. $25,094.30095324

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $25,094.30

B202771 12/29/2020 2933 18 AVEDOUBLE PRECIOUS/PAUL JEFF Owner Checkers remodel for r/r ceiling tile & grid, FRP, drywall, 

mop & three well sink, walk in coolers all to code. 

*Demolition on interior only until plan review is completed*

$42,935.00097295

Brus Construction, LLC Contractor $42,935.00

2929 18 AVEDOUBLE PRECIOUS/PAUL JEFF Owner $42,935.00

Brus Construction, LLC Contractor $42,935.00

B202780 12/29/2020 1825 28 STWALLACE LAWRENCE C Owner Install hand rail on rear porch and install metal hand rail on 

front stairs  all to code.

$600.0010845-A

SWIFT & SWIFT LLC Contractor $600.00

B202785 12/30/2020 712 46 STPremier Rentals LLC Contractor General house remodel all to code. $18,200.00091309-1

Premier Rentals LLC Contractor $18,200.00

Commercial Elec
B202582 12/02/2020 320 44 STRiver Cities Engineering, Inc. Contractor install and wire new generator to code $22,400.00097819

LRC HV LLC Contractor $22,400.00

B202617 12/07/2020 1115 21 AVEOLIVET BAPTIST CHURCH Owner ELECTRICAL SIGN INSTALLED TO CODE $5,000.0010496

Electric Doctor Contractor $5,000.00

B202645 12/09/2020 2000 3 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Furnace- all to code. $3,600.00096514

Project Now Contractor $3,600.00

B202665 12/11/2020 1718 2 AVEJASON MORGAN Owner Installation of new fire alarm low voltage all to code $7,831.00096463

Certasite LLC Contractor $7,831.00

1712 2 AVEJASON MORGAN Owner $7,831.00

Certasite LLC Contractor $7,831.00

B202701 12/17/2020 1326 24 STCity of Rock Island Contractor New service for lighting 100 amp 120/240 volt at the lower 

pillar for Hauberg, all to code.

$800.0009177
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B202701 12/17/2020 1326 24 STCITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor New service for lighting 100 amp 120/240 volt at the lower 

pillar for Hauberg, all to code.

$800.0009177

1300 24 ST Suite 1City of Rock Island Contractor $800.00

CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor $800.00

B202709 12/17/2020 2122 25 AVTRINITY MEDICAL CENTER Owner Electrical renovation for exam rooms all to code. $31,685.23105014-1

Tri City Electric Contractor $31,685.23

B202781 12/29/2020 3913 31 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor Electrical upgrades to tower for county communication 

system all to code.

$3,400.00101823-B

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $3,400.00

Commercial HVAC
B202581 12/02/2020 1509-1513 3 AVEROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER Owner Replace west RTU on annex all to code. $14,872.00095127

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $14,872.00

B202595 12/04/2020 329 18 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor INSTALL   AC TO CODE $22,000.00097675

THE LAW CENTRE LTD Owner $22,000.00

B202733 12/21/2020 7800 14 ST W Suite 1HAWKEYE REAL ESTATE Owner Replace (4) hanging heaters. $16,000.0011326-D

CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO. Contractor $16,000.00

7800 14 ST W Suite 2HAWKEYE REAL ESTATE Owner $16,000.00

CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO. Contractor $16,000.00

B202749 12/22/2020 227 21 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Exhasut fans -a ll to code. $1,300.00096428-1

RI Housing Authority Contractor $1,300.00

demo
B202732 12/21/2020 808 48 AVEH. Coopman Trucking & Excavating Inc. Contractor Demolition of single family house all to code. 104043

Gloria A Wilsey Owner

excavation
B202552 12/01/2020 2205 12 STKAREN HICKMAN Owner Abandonment of Sanitary Lateral 103077

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202553 12/01/2020 1924 9 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandonment of Sanitary Lateral 103622-A

Lacey Boyd Owner

B202554 12/01/2020 516 14 AVERiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandonment of Sanitary Lateral 097603

516 14 Ave Land Trust Contractor

B202555 12/01/2020 1518 14 STROCK ISLAND COUNTY AS TRUSTEE Contractor Abandonment of Sanitary Lateral 09290

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202556 12/01/2020 1221 16 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandonment of Sanitary Lateral 09826

JICTB, Inc. Contractor

B202557 12/01/2020 1700 8 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandonment of Sanitary Lateral 097518

PIP West, LLC Owner
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B202558 12/01/2020 509 6 STCITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor Abandonment of Sanitary Lateral 09765

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202559 12/01/2020 1214 2 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor Abandonment of Sanitary Lateral 095091

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202560 12/01/2020 510 14 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor Abandonment of Sanitary Lateral 097605

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202561 12/01/2020 1852 33 STSteven Gotthardt Owner Sanitary Lateral Repair 10704

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202562 12/01/2020 2525 24 STHartco Contractor Boring of Fiber Optic Cable 104821

SENNE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LLC Contractor

B202563 12/01/2020 2156 29 STBONAMIE ROBERT E Owner Water Service Repair 10789

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor

B202566 12/01/2020 4537 26 AVERobert Hipskin Owner SLRP 10645-164

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B202568 12/01/2020 520 18th STJOHN R. VANDEWALLE Owner Boring for Fiber Optic Cable 096629

Hartco Contractor

B202569 12/02/2020 2514 24 STBROZOVICH THOMAS A Owner Boring of Fiber Optic Cable to this Address 10249

Hartco Contractor

B202622 12/07/2020 1115-1123 7 AVEUche Mbakwe Owner Repair Water Service 092236

Hometown Plumbing & Heating Contractor

1123   7 AVUche Mbakwe Owner

Hometown Plumbing & Heating Contractor

B202627 12/08/2020 1641 14 STBernice White Owner WSRP 093541

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B202628 12/08/2020 2601 21 AVEBrandon J Baker Owner SLRP 102348

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B202639 12/09/2020 1841 30 STElizabeth A Kerr Owner Water Service Repair 10879

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B202659 12/10/2020 729 12 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor Digging a bell hole in City ROW on north side of 12th Ave 

as MEC will install two 17# anodes on main south of 729 

12th Ave.  (WR# 2862210 -X01)

093849

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202660 12/10/2020 701 12 AVEPARKER MATTHEW F JR Owner Digging a bell hole in City ROW on north side of 12th Ave 

as MEC will install two 17# anodes on main south of 701 

12th Ave.  (WR# -2862208-X01

093843

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202667 12/11/2020 2329 20 1/2 AVEAlice V Moltzen Owner Replace access door to inground gas regulator vault. 

WR2854267
102993
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B202667 12/11/2020 2329 20 1/2 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Replace access door to inground gas regulator vault. 

WR2854267
102993

B202668 12/11/2020 721 14 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole in City ROW on west side of 14th ST.  

MEC will abandon the long side gas service at the main as 

the house will be demolished. WR# 2865610 -X01

097454

Lucio Castaneda Owner

B202669 12/11/2020 2732 8 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole in City ROW on north side of 8th Ave.   

MEC will abandon the long side gas service at the main as 

the house will be demolished. WR# 2865610 -X02

094489

ROCIO MARQUEZ Owner

B202674 12/14/2020 2410 38 STBAKER CHRISTOPHER L Owner Sanitary Lateral Repair 101889-2

Lenny D's Plumbing Contractor

B202686 12/16/2020 1527 37 STGrant G Gordon Owner SLRP 091549

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B202698 12/17/2020 2313 44 STWILLIAM J RESCH Owner SLRP 10741-157

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B202700 12/17/2020 3720 85 AVE WNitram LLC Contractor Directional Boring of Fiber Optic Line to Martin Equipment 

form approx. 2400 feet north in the ROW.
11345-3

Hartco Contractor

B202714 12/18/2020 4501 23 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor digging one hole at the NW corner of the property to install 

the anode
10741-54

Martha D Bileddo Owner

B202715 12/18/2020 3300   18 AVRI BD OF ED/WASHINGTON Owner Tie into stormwater. 104017

H. Coopman Trucking & Excavating Inc. Contractor

B202718 12/18/2020 2201 44 STCOBB BRENT Owner Install anode on north side of property. 102959

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202719 12/18/2020 2712 38 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Install anode on gas line  WR2867135 103314-42

Rosalie M Broendel Owner

B202726 12/21/2020 1805 35 STHARE MARVIN L Owner Repair replace water service. 102746

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B202727 12/21/2020 437 2 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole in City ROW on the east side of 2nd St 

as MEC is installing two 17# anodes on the east gas main in 

front of 437 2nd ST.  (WR# 2866296-X01)

092096

HIG Illinois LLC Contractor

B202729 12/21/2020 760 17 STJames L Rogers Owner Digging a bell hole in City ROW on the north side of 7th Ave 

as MEC is installing two 17# anodes on the gas main on the 

south side of 760 17th ST ( WR# 2866281-X01)

093992

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202730 12/21/2020 437 2 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole in City ROW on the east side of 2nd St 

as MEC is installing two 17# anodes on the gas main on the 

north west side of 437 2nd ST ( WR# 2866297-X01)

092096

HIG Illinois LLC Contractor
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B202731 12/21/2020 1027 18 AVEJohn E Whipple Owner Digging a bell hole in City ROW on the north side of 18th 

Ave as MEC is installing one 17# anode on the gas service 

going to 1027 18th Ave ( WR# 2866318-X01)

094698

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202734 12/22/2020 3625 30 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor  installing anodes on our gas main 104115

RIVER STONE RENTALS LLC Contractor

B202735 12/22/2020 2806 20 AVEKULIG STANLEY P/THELMA F Owner Digging a bell hole in City ROW on south side of 20th Ave 

in front 2806 20th Ave as MEC will install two anodes on 

main (WR# 2867284-X01)

10851-A

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202738 12/22/2020 2005 27 STPaul D Hawkins Owner Digging a bell hole in City ROW on south side of 20th Ave 

on north side of 2005 27th St as MEC will install two anodes 

on high pressure main (WR# 2867285-X01)

10864

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202742 12/22/2020 546 31 STWOODS NATHAN A Owner Digging a bell hole in City ROW on the west side of 31ST in 

front of 546 31 ST as MEC will install two anodes on low 

pressure main (WR# 2867285-X01)

096202

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202760 12/28/2020 3430 30 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor anode installation job in the southerly  ROW 104083

Donald R Wolverton Owner

B202779 12/29/2020 16 WAVERLY DRQuad Cities Properties Inc Contractor Replace sewer lateral 10636-58

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202786 12/31/2020 2362 45 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Install 2 anodes on a high pressure main. 10741-142

Georgetown Investments LLC Series 3 Contractor

B202787 12/31/2020 614 31 STHabitat for Humanity Quad Cities Inc. Contractor Digging a bell hole in city ROW on the west side of 31st St 

in front of 614 31st ST. MEC will install one anode, 

WR2867720 -X01

095455

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202788 12/31/2020 4504 16 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole in city ROW on the south side of 16th 

Ave. in front of 4504 16th Ave.. MEC will install one anode, 

WR2867729 -X01

0989-1

Deanna Rivera Owner

B202789 12/31/2020 3033 5 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole in city ROW on the north side of 5th St. 

in front of 3033 5th St.. MEC will install two anodes, 

WR2867725 -X01

101800

Deep Powder Holdings LLC Contractor

grading1
G200015 12/01/2020 1424 31 STRobert M Votroubek Owner New Multi use building - residential and storage. No 

detention required.
096251

Schieler & Rassi Quality Builders, Inc. Contractor

plumbing
B202570 12/02/2020 1700 8 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor sewer abandonment $2,500.00097518
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B202570 12/02/2020 1700 8 STPIP West, LLC Owner sewer abandonment $2,500.00097518

B202572 12/02/2020 509 6 STCITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor sewer abandomnent $2,500.0009765

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202573 12/02/2020 1214 2 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor sewer abandonment $2,500.00095091

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202574 12/02/2020 510 14 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor sewer abandonment $2,500.00097605

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202575 12/02/2020 2205 12 STKAREN HICKMAN Owner Sewer disconnect all to code. $2,500.00103077

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202576 12/02/2020 1924 9 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Disconnect sewer all to code. $2,500.00103622-A

Lacey Boyd Owner $2,500.00

B202577 12/02/2020 516 14 AVERiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Disconnect sewer all to code. $2,500.00097603

516 14 Ave Land Trust Contractor $2,500.00

B202578 12/02/2020 1518 14 STROCK ISLAND COUNTY AS TRUSTEE Contractor Disconnect sewer all to code. $2,500.0009290

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202579 12/02/2020 1221 16 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Disconnect sewer all to code. $2,500.0009826

JICTB, Inc. Contractor $2,500.00

B202597 12/04/2020 610 12 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor INSTALL WATER HEATER TO CODE $900.00097576

Sheila Angel Parker Owner $900.00

B202598 12/04/2020 1509 40 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor INSTALL WATER HEATER TO CODE $900.00092498

LOLITA PAYNE Owner $900.00

B202603 12/04/2020 7811 8 1/2 ST WBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Replace water heater in unit #E1 to code. $1,000.0011318-A

RIVER STONE RENTALS LLC Contractor $1,000.00

B202604 12/04/2020 4536 26 AVEBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Repair, replace lateral to code.SLRP $1,500.0010645-167

STAUB DONALD L Owner $1,500.00

B202605 12/04/2020 4537 26 AVEBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Repair, replace lateral to code. $1,500.0010645-164

Robert Hipskin Owner $1,500.00

B202606 12/04/2020 3727 BLACKHAWK RDBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Additional plumbing for kitchen remodel. to code $4,000.00104894

3-H PARTNERSHIP LLC Owner $4,000.00

B202615 12/07/2020 435 34 AVETB Wilco Investments, LLC Contractor Fire system (212 heads) all to code. $79,963.00102466-A

Tri-City Fire Protection Inc Contractor $79,963.00

B202618 12/07/2020 510 9 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor INSTALL 117 FIRE HEADS TO CODE $1.00092043

Crawford Company Contractor $1.00

801 6 AVER.I. Housing Authority Contractor $1.00

Crawford Company Contractor $1.00

B202619 12/07/2020 510 8 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor INSTALL 488 FIRE HEADS TO CODE $1.00092072
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B202619 12/07/2020 510 8 STCrawford Company Contractor INSTALL 488 FIRE HEADS TO CODE $1.00092072

B202624 12/07/2020 1641 14 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Replace water service form main to curb stop. $1,500.00093541

Bernice White Owner $1,500.00

B202631 12/08/2020 3142 11 STLenny D's Plumbing Contractor Water heater replacement all to code. $900.00102620

Shawn Hicks Owner $900.00

B202636 12/08/2020 1708 24 1/2 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor Install water heater all to code $419.0009548

REAL ESTATE TITLE COMPANY Contractor $419.00

ALEC R FOWLER Owner $419.00

B202641 12/09/2020 1841 30 STElizabeth A Kerr Owner Repair water service all to code. $0.0010879

A+ Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B202642 12/09/2020 2601 21 AVEBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Repair outside sewer for city job (w/McClintock)-all to code. $0.00102348

Brandon J Baker Owner $0.00

B202652 12/09/2020 4128 14 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Plumbing remodel all to code. $3,000.00093194-1

Mark Andrew Bollaert Owner $3,000.00

B202653 12/10/2020 2400 BRITTANY LNPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Kitchen & Bathroom plumbing remodel all to code. $3,000.0010741-34

David C Aguirre Owner $3,000.00

B202671 12/11/2020 600 34 STAll Action Plumbing, Ltd Contractor INSTALL A 40 GALLON WATER HEATER AND A 50 

GALLON WATER HEATER TO CODE

$0.00094120

Roger Liva Owner $0.00

B202672 12/14/2020 312-314 11 STRock Island Housing Authority Contractor New 13R sprinkler system all to code. $9,400.00095253

Tri-State Automatic Sprinkkler Contractor $9,400.00

312   11 STRock Island Housing Authority Contractor $9,400.00

Tri-State Automatic Sprinkkler Contractor $9,400.00

B202683 12/15/2020 2018 30 STMITCHELL ALBERT J Owner Change shower valve and drain-all to code. $0.0010812

Ewert Plumbing & Heating Contractor $0.00

B202684 12/15/2020 712 46 STCJ Now Plumbing Contractor Plumbing remodel to code. $0.00091309-1

Premier Rentals LLC Contractor $0.00

B202693 12/16/2020 500 42 ST MAIN OFFICEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor Water main break- all to code. $0.00092519

LRC REAL ESTATE INC Owner $0.00

500 42 ST Suite 6Erickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor $0.00

LRC REAL ESTATE INC Owner $0.00

B202704 12/17/2020 8815 33 ST WOSENBERG THOMAS Owner gas pipe install for generator to code $250.00113883

Tappendorf Plumbing Contractor $250.00

B202708 12/17/2020 2122 25 AVTRINITY MEDICAL CENTER Owner New plumbing for new simulation lab-fixtures and 

connections all to code.

$40,000.00105014-1

Ryan & Associates, Inc. Contractor $40,000.00

B202711 12/18/2020 808 48 AVEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor disconnect sewer and water $2,500.00104043
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B202711 12/18/2020 808 48 AVEGloria A Wilsey Owner disconnect sewer and water $2,500.00104043

B202713 12/18/2020 1819 8 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor change a valve. have to freeze line. all to code $500.00101384

Renaud E Haymon Owner $500.00

B202720 12/18/2020 1805 35 STHARE MARVIN L Owner Repair, replace water service to code. $0.00102746

A+ Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B202737 12/22/2020 1330 8 STPMA Properties Contractor Sewer service repair - all to code. $3,000.00097269

Lenny D's Plumbing Contractor $3,000.00

B202740 12/22/2020 1527 37 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Repair sewer lateral for city job (McClintock)- all to code. $1,500.00091549

Grant G Gordon Owner $1,500.00

B202743 12/22/2020 2313 44 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Repair sewer for city jon (McClintock) - all to code. $1,500.0010741-157

WILLIAM J RESCH Owner $1,500.00

B202748 12/22/2020 924 10 STGranvil Angel Owner Water heater - all to code. $887.00092879-A

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $887.00

B202765 12/28/2020 1623 37 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Repair outside water service for city job (w/ McClintock) $1,500.00091569

Joseph H Westmorland Owner $1,500.00

B202766 12/28/2020 3626 38 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor Replace water heater-all to code (unit #23). $1,390.00104778-23

Madelynn Gelaude Owner $1,390.00

B202768 12/28/2020 16 WAVERLY DRQuad Cities Properties Inc Contractor Sewer repair all to code. $4,500.0010636-58

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $4,500.00

B202772 12/29/2020 3500 5 AVEContinental Fire Sprinkler Company Contractor Automatic fire sprinkler system at new science building all to 

code.

$158,740.00095424

Augustana College Contractor $158,740.00

520 38 STContinental Fire Sprinkler Company Contractor $158,740.00

Augustana College Contractor $158,740.00

B202775 12/29/2020 1621 29 1/2 STNEWBERRY SANDRA L Owner Replace water heater-all to code. $1,748.0009332

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,748.00

B202777 12/29/2020 330 19 STErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor Water service repair- all to code. $0.00096498

Sala Flats LP Contractor $0.00

320   19 STErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor $0.00

Sala Flats LP Contractor $0.00

B202778 12/29/2020 2820 45 STGary L Hipskind Owner Remodel (bath tub) - all to code. $2,135.00102134-15

Demarlie Maintenance Contractor $2,135.00

B202791 12/31/2020 2933 18 AVECrawford Company Contractor Remove plumbing fixtures and prep demo all to code. $0.00097295

DOUBLE PRECIOUS/PAUL JEFF Owner $0.00

2929 18 AVECrawford Company Contractor $0.00

DOUBLE PRECIOUS/PAUL JEFF Owner $0.00
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B202792 12/31/2020 2926 11 STThomas DeCrane Owner Main sewer repair all to code $0.0010221-A

Ewert Plumbing & Heating Contractor $0.00

Resident Elect
B202564 12/01/2020 931 17 STRock River Electric, Inc Contractor service inspect to code $600.00095325

Carpathian Capital Fund I LLC Contractor $600.00

B202567 12/01/2020 3819 35 STIVERSON JOHN H/GERALDING Owner install generator to code $4,000.00102161-35

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $4,000.00

B202588 12/03/2020 2015 43 STCROSBY DAVID R Owner SERVICE MAST REPAIR TO CODE $600.00101712

Pizano Electric Contractor $600.00

B202621 12/07/2020 4427 17 AVEMary L Pearson Owner Install a Generac 13KW generator. $3,500.000981-1

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $3,500.00

B202643 12/09/2020 916 34 STCROSS DENISE C Owner Feed detached garbage-all to code. $500.00092995

Davison Electric Contractor $500.00

B202646 12/09/2020 8815 33 ST WOSENBERG THOMAS Owner Generator installed- all to code. $9,000.00113883

Koehler Electric Contractor $9,000.00

B202647 12/09/2020 922 7 AVEDefenders, Inc. Contractor Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$0.00092275-B

The Jackson Group LLC Contractor $0.00

B202648 12/09/2020 1320 12 STBROOKS JOE L/WALTERINE Owner Insatllation of low voltage wireless security system-aal to 

code.

$0.00093379

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B202649 12/09/2020 1003 16 STDefenders, Inc. Contractor Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$0.0009811

Karen Banks Owner $0.00

B202650 12/09/2020 4018 28 AVEDefenders, Inc. Contractor Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$0.00101472-35

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC Contractor $0.00

B202651 12/09/2020 1116 44 STDeanna L Ruckdeschel Owner install gen and relocate meter to outside of home all to code $5,000.00093058-9

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $5,000.00

B202654 12/10/2020 1500 9 STHA Electric Company Contractor install new 100 amp service and run power to garage. all to 

code

$2,950.00093415

Melvin Forrest Owner $2,950.00

B202678 12/14/2020 2730 35 AVENEWBERRY DAVID L Owner panel swap out to code $700.00104347

Pizano Electric Contractor $700.00

B202681 12/15/2020 3700 15 STSPARKMAN TIMOTHY R Owner install elec devices to code $1,500.00102602-3

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $1,500.00

B202697 12/17/2020 1452 44 STPizano Electric Contractor miscellaneous wiring to code $600.00093305

MCAT Properties LLC Contractor $600.00
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B202702 12/17/2020 2400 BRITTANY LNShaw Electric Company Contractor bathroom, kitchen remodel to code $1,690.0010741-34

The Arc of the Quad Cities Area Contractor $1,690.00

B202703 12/17/2020 2614 31 AVEWEST PATRICK M Owner install generator to code $3,500.00103716-52

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $3,500.00

B202741 12/22/2020 925 34 AVEMCSPARIN KEVIN L Owner Wire kitchen and laundry room - all to code. $3,930.00103357

Shaw Electric Company Contractor $3,930.00

B202747 12/22/2020 1313 95 AVE WKLUNDT DONNA J Owner Panel replacement - all to code. $1,375.00113143

Electric Doctor Contractor $1,375.00

B202759 12/28/2020 2712 38 STRosalie M Broendel Owner Rewire/upgrade kitchen and bathroom fixtures, upgrade 

service all to code.

$950.00103314-42

StoJo Outdoor Services, Inc. Contractor $950.00

B202761 12/28/2020 517 13 AVEL&L Electric Contractor Update wiring - all to code $2,500.00097571

CINDY M CLARK Owner $2,500.00

B202767 12/28/2020 2104 36 STKoehler Electric Contractor New 100amp panel- all to code. $1,100.00101812-34

Daniel Passini Owner $1,100.00

B202782 12/29/2020 6 HICKORY CTVELAGAPUDI MOHANA R Owner Install low voltage security system all to code. $0.000713929

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B202790 12/31/2020 1115 21 AVEOLIVET BAPTIST CHURCH Owner Electrical for sign all to code. $600.0010496

Tri City Electric Contractor $600.00

B202793 12/31/2020 1512 30 STBRANDENBURG LAWRENCE E Owner Replace electric panel all to code. $1,200.00094704

Tri City Electric Contractor $1,200.00

Resident HVAC
B202585 12/03/2020 2429 34 AVEGeorge G Beierlein Owner Add furnace and ductwork for room addition all to code $3,300.00103008-40

Thompson Tin LLC Contractor $3,300.00

B202587 12/03/2020 3204 17 AVEPETERSON KATHLEEN A Owner REPLACE AC AND FURNACE TO CODE $6,400.00096836

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $6,400.00

B202589 12/03/2020 607 21 AVEClint's Heating & Air LLC Contractor Replace furnace and gas lines all to code. $5,000.00103895-A

Ahmed Ismail Owner $5,000.00

B202593 12/04/2020 1509 40 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor INSTALL  FURNACE AND AC TO CODE $7,000.00092498

LOLITA PAYNE Owner $7,000.00

B202594 12/04/2020 610 12 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor INSTALL  FURNACE AND AC TO CODE $8,000.00097576

Sheila Angel Parker Owner $8,000.00

B202596 12/04/2020 2831 29 AVECRAFT JOHN E/JACQUELINE Owner INSTALL   AC TO CODE $3,475.00104664

Crawford Company Contractor $3,475.00

B202620 12/07/2020 2201 15 1/2 STJohn G Steckel Owner New forced ait furnace.  70,000 BTU. $2,800.00103108

CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO. Contractor $2,800.00
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B202633 12/08/2020 2031 28 STSIREVAAG JOHN A Owner install furnace to code $3,000.0010854-1

ADVANCED MECHANICAL 

GEOTHERMAL LLC

Contractor $3,000.00

B202637 12/08/2020 7904 10 ST WREYNOLDS PEGGY/JOHN SNOOK Owner New furnace all to code $1,916.00112493

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,916.00

B202644 12/09/2020 8113 9 ST WJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Furnace- all to code. $3,000.00112712

Douglas J Thiem Owner $3,000.00

B202679 12/14/2020 6 TIMBERLINE CTJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Installing a new forced air furnace. $4,000.000713910

Rajesh Alla Owner $4,000.00

B202712 12/18/2020 4427 17 AVEKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Install gas line to generator for Lakewood Elec $950.000981-1

Mary L Pearson Owner $950.00

B202716 12/18/2020 1020 11 AVEBernice Lard Owner REPLACE FURNANCE AND DUCTWORK TO CODE $2,856.00095571

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $2,856.00

B202717 12/18/2020 624 43 STKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor REPLACE FURNANCE TO CODE $2,600.00094872

Lindbloom Properties LLC, Series A Contractor $2,600.00

B202736 12/22/2020 330 19 STKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Replacing mini split for main entrance lobby area-all to code. $7,771.00096498

Sala Flats LP Contractor $7,771.00

320   19 STKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $7,771.00

Sala Flats LP Contractor $7,771.00

B202745 12/22/2020 712 46 STDoug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Furnace- all to code. $2,500.00091309-1

Premier Rentals LLC Contractor $2,500.00

B202746 12/22/2020 1235 37 AVETHOMPSON JOEL Owner Replacing furnace and A/C - all to code. $6,284.00102590

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $6,284.00

B202750 12/22/2020 4200 29 AVERobert S Spalding Owner Replace residential furnace - all to code. $2,300.00103314-1

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $2,300.00

B202751 12/23/2020 2220 42 STFOPS Plumbing & Heating Contractor Replace HVAC system all to code. $6,000.00102924

Blue House Properties LLC Contractor $6,000.00

B202756 12/23/2020 3819 35 STIVERSON JOHN H/GERALDING Owner Gas line for generator. $485.00102161-35

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $485.00

B202757 12/23/2020 1202 42 AVESCOTT WILLIAM S Owner Forced air furnace. $5,175.00103129-A

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $5,175.00

B202758 12/23/2020 3638 33 AVEKAMPNER JONI N Owner Forced air furnace. $4,895.0010535-40

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $4,895.00

B202773 12/29/2020 1018 15 AVEWALKER CURTIS Owner Replace furnace - all to code. $2,400.00095766

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $2,400.00

B202774 12/29/2020 2209 31 AVEFamily Heating and Cooling Contractor Replace residential furnace and A/C - all to code. $6,375.0010255-7
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B202774 12/29/2020 2209 31 AVESUSAN M SCHROEDER Owner Replace residential furnace and A/C - all to code. $6,375.0010255-7

B202776 12/29/2020 1306 45 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Furnace - all to code. $2,000.00095482

K Decker Owner $2,000.00

B202794 12/31/2020 1540 35 STJudy A Gunnell Owner Replace furnace all to code. $3,218.00091496

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $3,218.00

B202795 12/31/2020 1330 26 AVEBESWICK RALPH W Owner Replace furnace all to code $3,960.00102693-48

Crawford Company Contractor $3,960.00

roof
B202571 12/02/2020 2307 39 STEric Perez Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$3,000.0010741-121

Eric Perez Owner $3,000.00

B202592 12/04/2020 4407 24 AVEPatrick Lackey Owner COMPLETE TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH ICE/ 

WATER GUARD AND 20 SQ ARCH SHINGLES TO CODE

$10,200.0010741-146

American Dream Home Improvement Contractor $10,200.00

American Dream  Home Improvement Contractor $10,200.00

B202610 12/07/2020 1609 25 STIngacio Lopez-Pantoja Owner Tear off and replace roof on garage all to code. $3,600.0009729

Lujano Stones LLC Contractor $3,600.00

B202623 12/07/2020 819 29 STMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor Complete tear off and install 30sq of arch on the house. $13,500.00095598

Stephen Smith Owner $13,500.00

B202626 12/07/2020 2402 30 STHENDRICKS DONALD Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per  code

$4,800.0010280-A

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $4,800.00

B202630 12/08/2020 2705-5 1/2 AVERASMUSSEN CONSTRUCTION LLC Contractor 7 sq section of roof  and 10 sq of vinyl siding all to code $5,400.00093787

GRAYCELAND REI CONSULTING INC Contractor $5,400.00

B202655 12/10/2020 1312 8 AVERamiro Rodriguez Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$8,100.00097389

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $8,100.00

B202656 12/10/2020 1712 8 AVEKRUCKENBERG LYNDEN Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$6,790.00091674

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $6,790.00

B202661 12/10/2020 115 31 AVESterling Commercial Roofing Contractor Install membrane roof (TPO) over existing single layer all to 

code.

$28,000.00104201

THE WATERS FAMILY TRUST Contractor $28,000.00

B202673 12/14/2020 2529 11 STWilliam A Whisler Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$13,100.00103088

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $13,100.00

B202682 12/15/2020 1701 25 STPaul  S Wirtala Construction Co. Contractor Re-roof to code $12,500.00097615

Eagle Property Holdings, LLC Contractor $12,500.00

B202695 12/17/2020 1317 45 AVEOscar Herrera Owner Remove and replace shingles, install ice & water guard all to 

code on house.

$3,300.00101283
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B202695 12/17/2020 1317 45 AVEStorm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor Remove and replace shingles, install ice & water guard all to 

code on house.

$3,300.00101283

B202696 12/17/2020 4438 9 AVEHeather M Grunewald Owner Remove and replace roof on house, install ice and water 

guard all to code.

$12,100.00091366

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $12,100.00

B202699 12/17/2020 4003 35 STCAROL JEAN MOSELY Owner Remove and replace garage roof all to code. $3,200.00104077

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $3,200.00

B202706 12/17/2020 1720 5 STVogue Marketing Inc Contractor Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$9,104.00095935

Nyirahumure Rugagaza Owner $9,104.00

B202725 12/21/2020 8005 8 ST WAaron M Hayes Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$8,400.00112251

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $8,400.00

B202739 12/22/2020 2008 43 STKERNAN PATRICK E JR Owner Tear off & replace roof on house-all to code. $7,604.00101736

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $7,604.00

B202744 12/22/2020 2523-2525 7 AVEMark Griffin dba Soar With Eagles Contractor Complete tear-off of house, resheet, install snow & ice, felt & 

arch shingles, 25 sq. - all to code.

$5,000.00091285

Hilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor $5,000.00

2523   7 AVMark Griffin dba Soar With Eagles Contractor $5,000.00

Hilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor $5,000.00

B202763 12/28/2020 2506 5 1/2 AVEJulio Barrea-Lopez Owner Tear off and replace roof on house, install ice & water guard 

all to code.

$1,500.00091120

Julio Barrea-Lopez Owner $1,500.00

sign
B202784 12/29/2020 1115 21 AVEOLIVET BAPTIST CHURCH Owner Install new monument sign including a new EMC all to code. 

6'x4'

$23,000.0010496

Doyle Signs Inc Contractor $23,000.00

utility
B202583 12/03/2020 931 14 1/2 STAlvaro Quintana Owner Gas pressure test for upper unit all to code. 09908

Rocio Hernandez Owner

Rocio Hernandez Owner

B202584 12/03/2020 1324 9 STADVANCED MECHANICAL 

GEOTHERMAL LLC

Contractor Gas pressure test all to code. 093407

RIVER CITY INVESTMENT GROUP Contractor

B202602 12/04/2020 712 46 STDoug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Gas pressure test to code. 091309-1

Premier Rentals LLC Contractor

B202612 12/07/2020 1712 5 STGikundiro Rugagaza Owner utility turn on electric 095937

Gikundiro Rugagaza Owner

B202635 12/08/2020 2220 42 STWATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor utility turn on gas 102924

Blue House Properties LLC Contractor
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B202663 12/11/2020 2322 46 ST CTBASSETT BOBBIE/ETHEL Owner utility turn on gas and electric 102744-7

BASSETT BOBBIE/ETHEL Owner

B202666 12/11/2020 4543 15 AVEGema Garcia Owner utility turn on gas and electric 09120

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC - d/b/a Mr. Cooper Contractor

4545   15 AVGema Garcia Owner

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC - d/b/a Mr. Cooper Contractor

B202680 12/14/2020 920 8 STAlphonso Dickerson JR Owner utility turn on electric 092848

Alphonso Dickerson Owner

B202687 12/16/2020 920 8 AVEHeatco Service Company Contractor Gas pressure test all to code. 092757

Jennifer Cannady Owner

B202689 12/16/2020 1410 8 STADVANCED MECHANICAL 

GEOTHERMAL LLC

Contractor Gas pressure test for utility turn on / electric - all to code. 093455

Jaswinder Singh Owner

B202692 12/16/2020 2717 6 AVEDelia Lopez Owner Utility turn-on all to code. 095638

Delia Lopez Owner

B202755 12/23/2020 723 12 STElijah Roberts Owner Eectrical utility turn-on. 095347

Pizano Electric Contractor
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